
Organizzazione: AREZZO NUOTO                                                  

C.R.Toscano 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 

                                1^ Trofeo  Happy Christmas                                 

                VOLTERRA  Venerdi 22 Dicembre 2017 A.V. 14:15 - I.G. 15:15                 

                              Base: 25mt - Crono: Automatico                               

 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1a   Gara               100 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 

  1 FORTUNATO Giada                2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'00.67       

  2 DIONISI Sofia                  2003 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'00.83       

  3 LAMBERTI Alice                 2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'03.42       

  4 LOPPI Sofia Agnese             2003 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'03.60       

  5 FISSI Ginevra                  2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'03.88       

  6 MINOCCHI Agnese                2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'04.31       

  7 BIGONGIALI Alice               2005 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     1'04.37       

  8 GALLORINI Ester                2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'05.23       

  9 GALIGANI Sara                  2005 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'05.32       

 10 MATTAFIRRI Alice               2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'05.96       

 11 MATALONI Veronica              2005 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'06.30       

 12 COLASANTI Anna                 2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'07.19       

 13 CASALI Camilla                 2005 A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA        1'07.31       

 14 BALESTRI Camilla               2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'08.04       

 15 MATTEI Martina                 2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'08.80       

 16 BANI Emma                      2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'08.95       

 17 GRANDI Matilde                 2005 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'09.34       

 18 GIORGI Rachele                 2000 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'09.38       

 19 ZANOBINI Valentina             2001 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'09.43       

 20 FREDIANI Ginevra               2005 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'10.21       

 21 COLASANTI Chiara               2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'11.94       

 22 BONDI Federica                 2003 A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA        1'12.12       

 23 LOPPI Viola                    2005 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'12.30       

 24 TRASPEDINI Nicole              2005 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'13.31       

 25 ORSOLINI Zoe                   2005 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      1'14.55       

 26 CARNEVALE Giulia               2005 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     1'19.91       

 

    RICCI Martina                  2004 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL             

Squalif. 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  2a   Gara               100 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 DIONISI Diego                  2001 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         52.89       

  2 ROSSI Leonardo                 2001 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         54.12       

  3 DE NUNZIO Nico                 2001 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         55.76       

  4 FERRI Riccardo                 2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO        56.05       

  5 MARCHI Saverio                 2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S       56.14       

  6 LENZI Matteo                   2002 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       56.36       

  7 ROSINI Andrea                  2001 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL        56.51       

  8 MALLOGGI Francesco             2002 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       56.95       

  9 TINTI Elia                     2002 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         57.03       

 10 MANNELLI Matteo                2002 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         57.65       

 11 LANDI Lorenzo                  2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D       58.25       

 12 SOMMA Mirko                    2003 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         58.45       

 13 MACCHIA Pietro                 2002 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       59.59       

 14 MATTIOLI Michele               2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL        59.80       

 15 GASPERINI Giacomo              2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D       59.82       



 16 MORANA Jacopo                  2003 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         59.88       

 17 GALLUCCI Lorenzo               2000 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'00.51       

 18 BERIOLI Alessio                2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'00.69       

 19 POMPEI Lorenzo                 2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'00.78       

 20 MAGAGNINI Andrea               2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'00.82       

 21 CAVALLUCCI Tommaso             2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'00.90       

 22 ROSINI Tommaso                 2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'01.50       

 23 MEUCCI Sandro                  2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'01.80       

 24 PECCHIA Valerio Franco         2003 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'01.97       

 25 GIUSTI Lorenzo                 2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'02.75       

 26 SONETTI Alessandro             2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'03.51       

 27 LAZZERINI Filippo              2003 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'04.21       

 28 GAMBASSINI Francesco           2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'04.40       

 29 VENTURINI Mirko                2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'04.67       

 30 VASELLI Matteo                 2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'05.20       

 31 PRESTIPINO Francesco           2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'05.27       

 32 MORGANTINI Alessio             2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'05.45       

 33 MAMELI Christian               2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'05.86       

 34 GIORGI Andrea                  2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'07.36       

 35 GARGINI Fabio                  2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'07.43       

 36 D'ALLESTRO Lorenzo             2004 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     1'07.46       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  3a   Gara               400 Misti  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 CECCHETTI Sofia                1999 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     5'06.47       

  2 TERRENI Lavinia                1999 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     5'12.14       

  3 CASCIOLI Carlotta              2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     5'12.91       

  4 TRUPPO Gaia                    2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      5'15.11       

  5 ROMOLINI Sofia                 2004 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      5'23.24       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  4a   Gara               400 Misti  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 GIANFALDONI Leonardo           2003 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     4'55.34       

  2 SECHI Filippo                  1999 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     5'04.61       

  3 SALE Tommaso                   2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       5'05.42       

  4 SIGNORINI Niccolo'             2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      5'06.23       

  5 DISPENSI Giona                 2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      5'07.27       

  6 VEGNI Tommaso                  2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      5'20.41       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  5a   Gara               50 Rana  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 RICCOBONO Denise               1993 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S       35.35       

  2 ROMEI Caterina                 2003 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       36.56       

  3 LATTARULO Sara                 2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL        37.87       

  4 MARCHESE Sara                  2002 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       39.11       

  5 NANNIPIERI Elena               2000 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       39.30       

  6 LUCCHESI Caterina              2000 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       42.02       

  7 FOIS Gioia                     2005 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D       43.59       

  8 ALOCCI Carolina                2005 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D       44.30       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  6a   Gara               50 Rana  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 TONIALINI Pablo                2000 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         30.53       

  2 STALLONE Davide                2003 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S       34.24       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 



  7a   Gara               50 Farfalla  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 MATALONI Valeria               1996 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D       30.08       

  2 TRUPPO Gaia                    2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO        30.63       

  3 CECCHETTI Giulia               2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S       30.77       

  4 COPPINI Laura                  2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL        31.28       

  5 LOPPI Sofia Agnese             2003 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         32.15       

  6 SODANO Simona                  2002 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S       32.99       

  7 MATTAFIRRI Aurora              2001 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S       34.61       

  8 GIORGI Rachele                 2000 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       36.16       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  8a   Gara               50 Farfalla  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 MACCHIA Stefano                1997 AURELIA NUOTO                   26.76       

  2 SGAMMATO Alex                  2001 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         27.50       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  9a   Gara               100 Dorso  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 CARATELLI Matilde              2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'07.56       

  2 DE LUCA Marta                  2002 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      1'08.76       

  3 FANETTI Gaia                   2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'08.92       

  4 OTTONELLO Marta                2005 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      1'10.44       

  5 DEMI Irene                     1999 A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA        1'11.94       

  6 MINOCCHI Agnese                2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'13.05       

  7 CASINI Matilde                 2005 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'13.38       

  8 PELLEGRINI Veronica            2005 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'15.30       

  9 FOIS Martina                   2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'15.87       

 10 CIARDI Lucrezia                2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'16.02       

 11 FACCA Alice                    2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'16.40       

 12 TIMPANO Giulia                 2005 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     1'16.90       

 13 FERRARO Martina                2003 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     1'19.43       

 14 TRASPEDINI Nicole              2005 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'20.82       

 15 MATTAFIRRI Aurora              2001 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'22.07       

 16 TAMMARO Rebecca                2005 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'22.29       

 17 BORGHI Naita                   2005 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     1'23.34       

 18 MANZO Elisa                    2005 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     1'27.43       

 19 COLASANTI Chiara               2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'31.13       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 10a   Gara               100 Dorso  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 KATRINI Adrian                 2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'04.35       

  2 DEL BOTTEGONE Leonardo         2000 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      1'05.07       

  3 MARTELLI Samuele               2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'05.25       

  4 BETTI Matteo                   2003 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'06.99       

  5 TRONCONE Luca                  2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      1'07.32       

  6 RINCHI Davide                  2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'07.54       

  7 BARTALETTI Giulio              2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'07.99       

  8 GIALLORENZO Andrea             2001 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'08.06       

  9 PALUMMO Nicola                 2004 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     1'09.55       

 10 FILIDEI Niccolo                2002 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'10.56       

 11 GAMBASSINI Francesco           2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'11.09       

 12 CIAVATTINI Filippo             2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'11.24       

 13 MORANA Jacopo                  2003 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'11.70       

 14 BELLINI Mattia                 2004 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     1'13.43       

 15 VASELLI Matteo                 2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'16.16       

 16 BERIOLI Alessio                2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'18.87       



-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 11a   Gara               200 Rana  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 PIERLI Michelle                2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'47.05       

  2 CAMARRI Caterina               2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'47.38       

  3 MARIOTTI Ester                 2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'58.81       

  4 LANDI Susanna                  2005 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     3'01.67       

  5 DOVICO Alessia                 2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     3'02.06       

  6 AGUTI Emma                     2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       3'02.08       

  7 PIERI Gaia                     2001 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     3'05.39       

  8 RISTORI Aurora                 2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     3'05.88       

  9 ACOCELLA Sara                  2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       3'06.08       

 10 LIPPI Eleonora                 2005 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      3'07.87       

 11 MATTONAI Laura                 2005 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     3'13.60       

 12 SABINI Giulia                  2005 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     3'14.31       

 13 ZANOBINI Valentina             2001 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     3'27.40       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 12a   Gara               200 Rana  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 GIANFALDONI Leonardo           2003 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'29.44       

  2 PELLEGRINO Alessio             2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'30.00       

  3 MANARA Filippo                 2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'32.95       

  4 STALLONE Davide                2003 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'40.56       

  5 SECHI Filippo                  1999 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'40.58       

  6 ROSSI Guido                    2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'44.51       

  7 GASPERINI Giacomo              2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'46.82       

  8 ROSSI Leonardo                 2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'49.04       

  9 BOSCHERINI Luca                2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      2'49.92       

 10 FERRARI Alessandro             2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'56.32       

 11 AMAZIO Mattia                  2004 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     2'58.02       

 12 D'ALLESTRO Luigi               2004 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     3'05.55       

 13 COCCIA Tommaso                 2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     3'11.35       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 13a   Gara               800 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Mista F+M 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 MACCHIA Stefano                1997 AURELIA NUOTO                 8'35.07       

  2 RICCOBONO Denise               1993 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     8'54.37       

  3 FISSI Ginevra                  2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      9'36.94       

  4 PROIETTI Anna                  2005 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      9'37.02       

  5 TAGLIONI Samantha              2002 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     9'55.11       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 14a   Gara               1500 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Mista F+M 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 PROIETTI Riccardo              2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO     17'27.54       

  2 MORSELLI Massimo               2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO     17'42.86       

  3 TAGLIONI Christian             2000 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2    18'01.44       

  4 FICINI Tommaso                 2003 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2    18'21.43       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 15a   Gara               200 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 RICCOBONO Denise               1993 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'04.02       

  2 FORTUNATO Giada                2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'11.19       

  3 CASCIOLI Carlotta              2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'13.49       

  4 PROIETTI Anna                  2005 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      2'15.53       



  5 TERZANI SCALA Alice            2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'15.93       

  6 MARIOTTI Ester                 2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'17.26       

  7 LOPPI Sofia Agnese             2003 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'17.51       

  8 GALLORINI Ester                2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'20.22       

  9 TRABALZINI Gaia                2005 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'20.34       

 10 CASINI Matilde                 2005 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'21.72       

 11 MATALONI Veronica              2005 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'22.26       

 12 CECCHI Anita                   2005 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'23.89       

 13 DEMI Irene                     1999 A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA        2'24.34       

 14 SABINI Giulia                  2005 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'28.31       

 15 MATTAFIRRI Alice               2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'28.63       

 16 FERRARO Martina                2003 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     2'28.77       

 17 GRANDI Matilde                 2005 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'28.99       

 18 FERRETTI Martina               2005 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      2'29.25       

 19 ZANOBINI Valentina             2001 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'30.32       

 20 RISTORI Aurora                 2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'30.35       

 21 ORSOLINI Zoe                   2005 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      2'40.57       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 16a   Gara               200 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 MARINI Riccardo                2001 FONDI NUOTO ASD               1'57.40       

  2 FERRI Riccardo                 2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      1'59.34       

  3 DE NUNZIO Nico                 2001 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'00.81       

  4 ROSINI Andrea                  2001 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'01.86       

  5 OTTAVIANI Francesco            2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      2'02.63       

  6 MANARA Filippo                 2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'05.81       

  7 SALE Mattia                    1999 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'05.94       

  8 TINTI Elia                     2002 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'06.19       

  9 GIALLORENZO Andrea             2001 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'06.20       

 10 LANDI Lorenzo                  2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'09.17       

 11 CURCI Gabriele                 2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'09.79       

 12 ROSINI Tommaso                 2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'11.81       

 13 CAVALLUCCI Tommaso             2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'11.96       

 14 POMPEI Lorenzo                 2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'13.10       

 15 FILIPPINI Oleg                 2003 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'14.79       

 16 RINCHI Davide                  2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'15.99       

 17 D'ALLESTRO Lorenzo             2004 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     2'24.82       

 18 COCCIA Tommaso                 2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'27.61       

 19 PERONI Tommaso                 2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'29.95       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 17a   Gara               100 Farfalla  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 DIONISI Sofia                  2003 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'05.36       

  2 CECCHETTI Sofia                1999 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'06.60       

  3 CECCHETTI Giulia               2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'08.61       

  4 TERRENI Lavinia                1999 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'09.27       

  5 COPPINI Laura                  2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'10.38       

  6 PIERLI Michelle                2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'12.54       

  7 BIGONGIALI Alice               2005 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     1'12.69       

  8 LANDI Susanna                  2005 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'12.76       

  9 CIARDI Lucrezia                2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'13.51       

 10 SODANO Simona                  2002 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     1'14.23       

 11 CASALI Camilla                 2005 A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA        1'15.43       

 12 DOVICO Alessia                 2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'17.83       

 13 MATTAFIRRI Aurora              2001 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'18.06       

 14 MATTEI Martina                 2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'18.50       

 15 LOPPI Viola                    2005 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'20.42       

 16 FACCA Alice                    2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'21.20       

 17 VANGELISTI Francesca           2003 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'21.47       

 18 FREDIANI Ginevra               2005 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'24.35       



 19 PELLEGRINI Veronica            2005 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'25.12       

 20 COLASANTI Anna                 2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'26.46       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 18a   Gara               100 Farfalla  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 SGAMMATO Alex                  2001 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         59.66       

  2 PIETRINI Giacomo               2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      1'00.16       

  3 SOMMA Mirko                    2003 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'00.96       

  4 MATTIOLI Michele               2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'02.82       

  5 GALLUCCI Lorenzo               2000 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'04.82       

  6 PELLEGRINO Alessio             2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'05.28       

  7 PRESTIPINO Francesco           2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'07.54       

  8 MAGAGNINI Andrea               2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'08.68       

  9 VENTURINI Mirko                2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'10.73       

 10 FERRARI Alessandro             2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'12.53       

 11 SONETTI Alessandro             2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'13.77       

 12 PECCHIA Valerio Franco         2003 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'13.78       

 13 BOSCHERINI Luca                2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      1'15.96       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 19a   Gara               200 Dorso  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 FANETTI Gaia                   2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'29.36       

  2 GALIGANI Sara                  2005 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'33.35       

  3 ROMOLINI Sofia                 2004 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'36.58       

  4 BANI Emma                      2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     2'40.46       

  5 TIMPANO Giulia                 2005 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     2'42.42       

  6 TAMMARO Rebecca                2005 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'56.31       

  7 BORGHI Naita                   2005 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     2'59.59       

  8 MANZO Elisa                    2005 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     3'02.48       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 20a   Gara               200 Dorso  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 MARCHI Saverio                 2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'03.54       

  2 MARTELLI Samuele               2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'17.48       

  3 KATRINI Adrian                 2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'18.50       

  4 BARTALETTI Giulio              2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'21.30       

  5 DISPENSI Giona                 2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'22.35       

  6 POMPEI Lorenzo                 2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'27.26       

  7 RINCHI Davide                  2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'28.56       

  8 CIAVATTINI Filippo             2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'31.81       

  9 LANDI Lorenzo                  2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'34.38       

 10 VEGNI Tommaso                  2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'36.45       

 11 ROSSI Leonardo                 2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'37.74       

 12 COCCIA Tommaso                 2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'47.00       

 13 PERONI Tommaso                 2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'54.72       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 21a   Gara               50 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 CARATELLI Matilde              2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         28.74       

  2 LAMBERTI Alice                 2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL        28.82       

  3 ROMEI Caterina                 2003 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       29.47       

  4 COPPINI Laura                  2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL        29.83       

  5 DE LUCA Marta                  2002 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO        29.85       

  6 DE WET Beatrice                2005 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       29.91       

  7 MINOCCHI Agnese                2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         30.12       

  8 COLASANTI Anna                 2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D       30.20       



  9 CECCHI Anita                   2005 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S       30.87       

 10 FOIS Martina                   2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D       31.51       

 11 MATALONI Veronica              2005 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D       31.99       

 12 FERRETTI Martina               2005 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO        32.85       

 13 COLASANTI Chiara               2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D       32.95       

 14 RICCI Martina                  2004 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL        33.70       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 22a   Gara               50 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 TONIALINI Pablo                2000 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         24.34       

  2 DIONISI Diego                  2001 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         24.40       

  3 MARINI Riccardo                2001 FONDI NUOTO ASD                 24.57       

  4 ROSSI Leonardo                 2001 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         25.15       

  5 OTTAVIANI Francesco            2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO        25.40       

  6 MALLOGGI Francesco             2002 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       25.68       

  7 MANNELLI Matteo                2002 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         26.46       

  8 CURCI Gabriele                 2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL        27.61       

  9 BERIOLI Alessio                2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D       28.39       

 10 MEUCCI Sandro                  2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       28.43       

 11 FILIDEI Niccolo                2002 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       28.78       

 12 MORSELLI Massimo               2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO        28.96       

 13 PROIETTI Riccardo              2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO        29.13       

 14 GAMBASSINI Francesco           2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S       29.18       

 15 GIUSTI Lorenzo                 2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         29.19       

 16 ROSSI Guido                    2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D       29.34       

 17 LAZZERINI Filippo              2003 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       29.59       

 18 PRESTIPINO Francesco           2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D       29.64       

 19 VASELLI Matteo                 2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D       30.70       

 20 GARGINI Fabio                  2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       31.54       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 23a   Gara               200 Misti  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 FANETTI Gaia                   2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'29.39       

  2 CASCIOLI Carlotta              2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'31.61       

  3 OTTONELLO Marta                2005 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      2'36.38       

  4 GALIGANI Sara                  2005 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'37.13       

  5 CASINI Matilde                 2005 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'38.48       

  6 RISTORI Aurora                 2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'52.48       

  7 MATTONAI Laura                 2005 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     2'52.57       

  8 TAMMARO Rebecca                2005 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'59.96       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 24a   Gara               200 Misti  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 MACCHIA Stefano                1997 AURELIA NUOTO                 2'11.04       

  2 BETTI Matteo                   2003 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     2'20.94       

  3 KATRINI Adrian                 2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'25.30       

  4 SIGNORINI Niccolo'             2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'25.35       

  5 LENZI Matteo                   2002 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     2'28.03       

  6 GASPERINI Giacomo              2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'30.30       

  7 CIAVATTINI Filippo             2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'37.30       

  8 BELLINI Mattia                 2004 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     2'42.31       

  9 GIORGI Andrea                  2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     2'45.95       

 10 PERONI Tommaso                 2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'56.24       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 25a   Gara               100 Rana  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 



  1 PIERLI Michelle                2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'18.48       

  2 CAMARRI Caterina               2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'19.21       

  3 ROMEI Caterina                 2003 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'22.93       

  4 LATTARULO Sara                 2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'23.52       

  5 LANDI Susanna                  2005 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'24.64       

  6 NANNIPIERI Elena               2000 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'25.54       

  7 ACOCELLA Sara                  2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'26.32       

  8 AGUTI Emma                     2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'27.29       

  9 PIERI Gaia                     2001 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'27.36       

 10 MARCHESE Sara                  2002 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'28.68       

 11 SABINI Giulia                  2005 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'30.19       

 12 LIPPI Eleonora                 2005 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'30.35       

 13 BONDI Federica                 2003 A.S. DIL. POL. OLIMPIA        1'31.65       

 14 VANGELISTI Francesca           2003 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'32.36       

 15 FOIS Gioia                     2005 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'34.15       

 16 ALOCCI Carolina                2005 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     1'34.77       

 17 CARNEVALE Giulia               2005 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     1'38.96       

 18 RICCI Martina                  2004 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'39.35       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 26a   Gara               100 Rana  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 GIANFALDONI Leonardo           2003 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'08.15       

  2 MANARA Filippo                 2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'13.55       

  3 STALLONE Davide                2003 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'14.85       

  4 MORGANTINI Alessio             2004 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     1'15.56       

  5 SECHI Filippo                  1999 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'16.06       

  6 DISPENSI Giona                 2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'16.49       

  7 FILIPPINI Oleg                 2003 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     1'18.61       

  8 VEGNI Tommaso                  2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      1'18.77       

  9 MAMELI Christian               2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       1'22.80       

 10 AMAZIO Mattia                  2004 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     1'23.65       

 11 D'ALLESTRO Luigi               2004 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     1'30.03       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 27a   Gara               400 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 DIONISI Sofia                  2003 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       4'40.63       

  2 FISSI Ginevra                  2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      4'43.21       

  3 TERZANI SCALA Alice            2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       4'48.66       

  4 TRABALZINI Gaia                2005 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     4'56.93       

  5 CECCHI Anita                   2005 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     5'01.44       

  6 GRANDI Matilde                 2005 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       5'10.25       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 28a   Gara               400 Stile Libero  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 DIONISI Diego                  2001 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       4'11.62       

  2 PIETRINI Giacomo               2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      4'18.84       

  3 ROSINI Andrea                  2001 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      4'20.52       

  4 DE NUNZIO Nico                 2001 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       4'20.64       

  5 MARTELLI Samuele               2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      4'28.55       

  6 CURCI Gabriele                 2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      4'28.95       

  7 SALE Mattia                    1999 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       4'29.00       

  8 SIGNORINI Niccolo'             2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      4'29.05       

  9 TRONCONE Luca                  2003 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO      4'29.42       

 10 PALUMMO Nicola                 2004 CANOTTIERI ARNO PISA  A.S     4'36.38       

 11 MACCHIA Pietro                 2002 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     4'36.42       

 12 MATTIOLI Michele               2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      4'36.57       

 13 ROSINI Tommaso                 2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      4'38.62       

 14 ROSSI Leonardo                 2002 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     4'43.09       



 15 BARTALETTI Giulio              2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     4'47.45       

 16 GIUSTI Lorenzo                 2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       4'50.82       

 17 FILIPPINI Oleg                 2003 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     5'04.06       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 29a   Gara               50 Dorso  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 LATTARULO Sara                 2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL        33.43       

  2 LAMBERTI Alice                 2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL        35.40       

  3 TAGLIONI Samantha              2002 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       35.94       

  4 LUCCHESI Caterina              2000 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2       36.59       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 30a   Gara               50 Dorso  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 ROSSI Leonardo                 2001 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO         29.12       

  2 DEL BOTTEGONE Leonardo         2000 S.S. DIL. NUOTO GROSSETO        30.42       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 31a   Gara               200 Farfalla  Assoluti  Femmine 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

    CECCHETTI Sofia                1999 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'22.39       

    FORTUNATO Giada                2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'25.16       

    TERRENI Lavinia                1999 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'25.47       

    CECCHETTI Giulia               2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'29.59       

    ROMOLINI Sofia                 2004 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'34.43       

    MARIOTTI Ester                 2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'34.71       

    MATTAFIRRI Alice               2004 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'39.74       

    CIARDI Lucrezia                2002 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'40.09       

    DE WET Beatrice                2005 A.S. DIL. NUOTO U.I.S.P 2     2'40.67       

    GALLORINI Ester                2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'50.98       

    LIPPI Eleonora                 2005 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      3'04.75       

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

 32a   Gara               200 Farfalla  Assoluti  Maschi 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------- 

  1 MARCHI Saverio                 2002 AMATORI NUOTO FOLLONICA S     2'10.55       

  2 SGAMMATO Alex                  2001 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'11.06       

  3 SOMMA Mirko                    2003 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'15.80       

  4 GALLUCCI Lorenzo               2000 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'18.80       

  5 GIALLORENZO Andrea             2001 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'18.92       

  6 PELLEGRINO Alessio             2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'20.95       

  7 MANNELLI Matteo                2002 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'21.13       

  8 SALE Tommaso                   2004 A.S. DIL.  AREZZO NUOTO       2'21.68       

  9 ROSSI Guido                    2004 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'22.98       

 10 CAVALLUCCI Tommaso             2003 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO S.S.D     2'27.78       

 11 VENTURINI Mirko                2003 H. SPORT S.S.DILETT. ARL      2'39.48       


